



FIFTH PARLIAMENT OF THE SECOND REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE

FIFTH SESSION, 2022/2023

FIRST MEETING OF PARLIAMENT

ORDER PAPER

FOR

TUESDAY 24TH JANUARY, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.

OP/5/5/66

Ι	-	PRAYERS
II	-	RECORD OF VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS FOR WEDNESDAY 18 TH JANUARY, 2023.
III	-	ANNOUNCEMENT BY MR. SPEAKER
IV	-	GOVERNMENT MOTION
		THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION
		BE IT RESOLVED
		THAT THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE HEREBY RATIFIES THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENTS WHICH WERE LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON WEDNESDAY 18 TH JANUARY, 2023:

- (i) THE RECIPROCAL PROMOTION AND PROTECTION OF INVESTMENTS AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE OF QATAR.
- (ii) AGREEMENT ON ECONOMIC, COMMERCIAL AND TECHNICAL COOPERATION BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE OF QATAR.
- (iii) AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE OF QATAR FOR AIR SERVICES.
- (iv) TRADE COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF THE GAMBIA AND THE REPUBLIC OF SIERRA LEONE
- V PRIVATE MEMBER'S MOTION

PROPOSER: HON. CHERNOR R. M. BAH

SECONDER: HON. DR. MARK MAHMOUD KALOKOH

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

THAT IN ACORDANCE WITH SECTION 170 (7) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SIERRA LEONE ACT NO. 6 OF 1991, IN TANDEM WITH S.O. 25 (2), I MOVE THAT THE DOCUMENT ENTITLED:

> THE PUBLIC ELECTIONS (PETITIONS) RULES, 2022

THE PUBLIC ELECTIONS (PETITIONS RULES, 2022 (ACT NO. 17 OF 2022)

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 16 OF 2022

WHICH WAS LAID ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE ON WEDNESDAY 1ST DECEMBER, 2022, DUE TO THE FACT THAT;

- (i) IT GOES AGAINST THE ECOWAS PROTOCOL OF GOOD GOVERNANCE AND DEMOCRACY; AND
- (ii) DOES NOT CAPTURE AND CATER FOR ALL ELECTIONS

BE DEBATED AND ANNULLED BY THIS HONOURABLE HOUSE.